## Austin College

## Student Assembly

 $_{20}SA_{20}$ 

900 North Grand Avenue, Suite 6J

assembly@austincollege.edu (903) 813-2300

Sherman, TX 75090-4440
Office located in Wright Campus Center 176

## **Emergency Fund Donation 2021 Resolution**

Sponsors: Jeffrey Berk, BARS Representative

**Having examined** the devastating impacts of the Covid-19 pandemic and the losses of life it

has brought to our nation and world as well as the economic harships on

members of the Austin College community

**Noting** That we have lost Lucius Christian Miller known as Chris Miller, an

Austin College student, to this disease and the incredible impact he has

made on those he knew during his lifetime,

**Convinced** There are numerous members of the Austin College community who have

benefited from the Emergency Fund-a fund composed of donations

overseen by Chaplain John Williams to help members with unexpected emergency expenses. Contributing to this fund would send a positive

message to the community to honor Chris Miller and those financially

impacted by the pandemic.

**Be it Resolved** Student Assembly donates \$500 dollars to the Austin College Emergency

Fund.